Designated State Points of Contact

FY02 Supplemental Grants


Alabama
Mr. Lee Helms
Alabama Office of Homeland Security
P.O. Box 4115

Montgomery, Alabama  36130-4115
(205) 280-2201
Alaska
Mr. Drew Dicks
Deputy Commissioner for Homeland Security
Alaska Office of Homeland Security

P.O. Box 5750

Fort Richardson, AK  99505-5750

(907) 428-7021

Fax (907) 428-6019

drew_dix@ak-prepared.com

American Samoa

Mr. Leiataua Birdsall V. Alailima

Homeland Security Advisor

Territorial Office of Homeland Security

Office of the Governor

American Samoa Government

Pago Pago, American Samoa  96799

(684) 633-4116 

Fax (684) 633-2269 

bvalailima@yahoo.com

Arizona 
Mr. Mike Austin
Director

Division of Emergency Management
5636 East McDowell Road

Phoenix, AZ  85008

(602) 231-6245

Fax (602) 231-6231  

austinm@dem.state.az.us
Arkansas
Mr. W. R. "Bud" Harper
Director
Arkansas Department of Emergency Management
California (Planning and EOC grants)
Mr. Dallas Jones
Director 

Office of Emergency Services
P.O. Box 419047

Rancho Cordova, CA  95741-9047

(916) 845-8510 

Fax (916) 845-8511 
Dallas_Jones@oes.ca.gov

California (Citizen Corps grants)
Mr. Chuck Supple

Executive Director
Governor Office of Service and Volunteerism

1110 K Street, Suite 210

Sacramento, CA  95814

(916) 323-9116 

Fax (916) 524-9480 

csupple@goserv.ca.gov 

Colorado
Ms. C. Suzanne Mencer
Executive Director
Colorado Department of Public Safety
700 Kipling St., Suite 1000

Denver, CO  80215-5865

(303) 239-4398

sue.mencer@cdps.state.co.us

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Mr. Rudolfo M. Pua


  

Director

Emergency Management Office



Office of the Governor

P.O. Box 10007




Saipan, MP  96950

(670) 322-8001 

Fax (670) 322-7743 

emodir@itecnmi.com

Connecticut
Mr. John Wiltse
Director
Connecticut Office of Emergency Management
360 Broad Street

Hartford, CT  06105

(860) 566-4338







Fax: (860) 247-0664


John.wiltse@po.state.ct.us


Delaware
Mr. Joe Wessells
Weapons of Mass Destruction Planner and Coordinator

Delaware Emergency Management Agency
 

165 Brick Store Landing Road

Smyrna, DE  19977

(302) 659-3362

Fax  (302) 659-6855

jwessels@state.de.us

District of Columbia  (The POC has changed from previous lists)
Ms. Margret Nedelkoff Kellems

Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice

Executive Office of the Mayor

The John A. Wilson Building

1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 327

Washington, DC  20004

(202) 727-4036

Fax (202) 727-1617

marget.kellems@dc.gov

Florida
Mr. Craig Fugate
Director
Florida Division of Emergency Management
2555 Shumard Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL  32399-2100
(850) 413-2100
Georgia
Mr. Robert Hightower
Commissioner
Georgia Department of Public Safety
959 East Confederate Avenue

Atlanta, GA  30316
(404) 635-7038

Guam
Mr. Joe G. Javellana III
Administrator

Office of Civil Defense

Government of Guam

P.O. Box 2877

Hagatna, Guam  96932

(671) 475-9600 

Fax (671) 477-3727 

Jgj3rd@yahoo.com 

Hawaii
Mr. Ed Teixeira
Hawaii Civil Defense

Vice-Director

State of Hawaii

Department of Defense

Office of Civil Defense

3949 Diamond Head Road

Honolulu, HI  96816-4495

(808) 733-4300 

Fax (808) 733-4287  

eteixeira@scd.state.hi.us 
Idaho
Mr. John Cline
Director
Idaho Bureau of Disaster Services
4040 Guard St, Bldg. 600

Boise, ID  83705-5004

(208) 334-2336 (ext. 305)

Mobile: (208) 867-0266

Fax: (208) 334-2322

E-mail: jcline@bds.state.id.us

Illinois
Mr. Michael Chamness
Director
Illinois Emergency Management Agency

110 East Adams Street

Springfield, IL  62701-1109

(217) 782-2700

Fax (217) 524-7967

mchamness@iema.state.il.us
Indiana
Pat Ralston
Executive Director
Indiana State Emergency Management Agency

Indiana Government Center South

302 West Washington Street, Room E208A

Indianapolis, IN  46204-2767

(317) 232-3986

Fax (317) 232-3895

pralston@sema.state.in.us
Iowa
Ms. Ellen M. Gordon
Administrator
Emergency Management Division
Iowa Emergency Management

(515) 218-3231

Fax (515) 281-7539

Ellen.Gordon@emd.state.ia.us <mailto:Ellen.Gordon@emd.state.ia.us>
Kansas
Mr. Joe DeLaTorre
Special Assistant to the Governor

(913) 296-3232

Fax (913) 296-7973

Joe.DelaTorre@st.ks.us

Kentucky
Mr. Malcolm Franklin
Executive Director
Kentucky Division of Emergency Management Services
100 Minuteman Parkway

Frankfort, KY  40601-6168
(502) 607-1682
franklinmn@bngc.dma.state.ky.us
Louisiana
Louisiana Office of Emergency Preparedness
Maine
Mr. Arthur Cleaves
Director
Maine Emergency Management
State Office Building, Station 72
Augusta, ME  04333-0072

(207) 626-4503

Fax: (207) 626-4499; Art.W.Cleaves@state.me.us

Maryland

Mr. Don Keldsen
Acting Director
Maryland Emergency Management Agency
Camp Fretterd Military Reservation



5401 Rue Saint Lo Drive

Reistertown, MD  21136

(410) 517-3600

Fax (410) 517-3610

dkeldsen@mema.state.md.us
Massachusetts
Mr. Stephen J McGrail
Director
Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency
400 Worcester Road

Framingham, MA  01702-5399

(508) 820-2000 or (800) 982-6846




Fax (508) 820-2030



Steve.mcgrail@state.ma.us





Michigan
Captain John Orte
Deputy Director, Emergency Management Division
Michigan State Police

4000 Collins Road

P.O. Box 30636

Lansing, MI  48909-8136

(517) 333-5042

Fax (517) 333 4987

ortj@state.mi.us
Minnesota

Mr. Jerry Rosendahl, 

Director

Division of Emergency Management

444 Cedar Street, Suite 223

St. Paul, MN  55101-6223

(651) 296-0150

Fax (651) 296-0459

jerry.rosendahl@state.mn.us
Mississippi
Mr. Robert R. Latham Jr.
Executive Director
Mississippi Emergency Management Agency
P.O. Box 4501

Jackson, MS  39296-4501
(601) 960-9020
Missouri
Mr. James H. Wakeman
Operations Chief
Missouri Emergency Management Agency

(573) 751-9143

Fax (573) 634-7966

jwakema@sema.state.mo.us <mailto:jwakema@sema.state.mo.us>
Montana
Mr. James (Jim) Greene
Administrator
Montana Disaster & Emergency Services

Dept. of Military Affairs, HAFRC

1900 Williams St., P.O. Box 4789

Helena, MT  59604-4789

(406) 841-3911

jigreene@state.mt.us

Nebraska
Mr. Allen Berndt
Assistant Director
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency

(402) 471-7410

Fax (402) 471-7433

al.berndt@nema.state.ne.us
Nevada
Mr. Frank Siracusa
Chief
Division of Emergency Management

2525 South Carson Street

Carson City, NV  89711

(775) 687-4040 

Fax (775) 687-7768 

fss@quik.com 
New Hampshire
Mr. Donald Bliss
Director
Division of Fire Safety and Emergency
Office of Emergency Management

10 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH  03305

(603) 271-2231

Fax (603) 225-7341

donbliss@compuserve.com
New Jersey

Mr. Joseph J. Santiago
Superintendent New Jersey State Police
Attn: Deputy State Director, New Jersey Office of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 7068, Old River Road

West Trenton, NJ  08628-0068

(609) 882-2000, ext. 6500
Fax (609) 530-0718
Fax (609) 771-1496

New Mexico
Mr. Tom English
Cabinet Secretary
New York
Mr. Edward A. Jacoby
State Director
New York State Emergency Management Office

Building #22, Suite 101

1220 Washington Ave.

Albany, NY  12226-2251

(518) 457-2222
Fax (518) 457-9995

edward.jacoby@semo.state.ny.us
North Carolina
Mr. Kenneth B. Taylor
Director
North Carolina Division of Emergency Management
4713 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC  276699-4713
(909) 733-3825
North Dakota
Mr. Doug Friez
Director and State Homeland Security Coordinator
North Dakota Division of Emergency Management
P.O. Box 5511

Bismarck, ND  58506-5511

(701) 328-8100

dfriez@state.nd.us

Ohio
Mr. Dale Shipley
Director
Ohio Emergency  Management Agency
2855 West-Dublin-Granville Road

Columbus, OH  43235-2206

(614) 889-7150

Fax (614) 889-7183

dshipley@dps.state.oh.us
Oklahoma
Captain Kerry Pettingill
Deputy Director
Office of Homeland Security
Oregon
Ms. Beverlee E. Venell
Director
Oregon Emergency Management

595 Cottage St. NE

Salem, OR  97301

(503) 378-2911 (ext. 225)

Fax (503) 588-1378

bvenell@oem.state.or.us
Pennsylvania
Mr. Dave Smith
Director
Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency (PEMA)

2605 Interstate Drive




Harrisburg, PA  17110-9364



(717) 651-2007






Fax (717) 651-2040









Davsmith@state.pa.us 
Puerto Rico
Mr. Rafael Guzman
Executive Director
Puerto Rico State Emergency Management Agency (PRSEMA)

P.O. Box 9066597

San Juan, PR  00906-6597
(787) 725-3234
Fax (787) 725-4244

Rguzman@aemead.gobierno.pr
Rhode Island
Mr. Albert A. Scappaticci
Executive Director
Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency
645 New London Avenue

State Complex

Cranston, RI  02920-3003

(401) 946-9996

Fax (401) 944-1891

albert.scappaticci@ri.ngb.army.mil
South Carolina

Mr. Ron Osborne
Director
South Carolina Emergency Management Division
1100 Fish Hatchery Road

West Columbia, SC  29172
South Dakota
Mr. John A. Berheim
Director
South Dakota Division of Emergency Management

500 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD  57501-5070

(605) 773-3231

john.berheim@state.sd.us

Tennessee
Mr. John D. White Jr.
Director
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency
P.O. Box 41502

Nashville, TN  37204-1502
(615) 242-9635
Texas
Mr. Jay Kimbrough
Deputy Chief of Staff
Utah
Mr. Scott Behunin
Director
Utah Division of Emergency Services and Homeland Security
1110 State Office Building

Salt Lake City, UT  84114

(801) 538-3400

sbehunin@utah.gov

Vermont
Mr. Howard Rice
Director
Vermont Emergency Management
Department of Public Safety, 

Waterbury State Complex

103 S. Main Street

Waterbury, VT  05671

(802) 244-8721

Fax (802) 244-8655

hrice@dps.state.vt.us
Virgin Islands
Ms. Joan V. Frett
Program Manager
Virgin Islands Territory Emergency Management Agency

#2 C Estate Contant

St. Thomas, USVI  00802
(340) 774-2244
Fax (340) 774-1491

Virginia

Official Point of Contact:

John Hager

Assistant to the Governor for Commonwealth Preparedness

Programmatic Control has been delegated to:

Mr. Michael Cline
State Coordinator
Virginia Department of Emergency Management

10501 Trade Court

Richmond, VA  23236-3713

(804) 897-6502

Fax: (804) 897-6506

mcline@vdem.state.va.us
Washington
Major General Timothy J. Lowenberg
The Adjutant General
Washington Military Department
Building 1

Camp Murray, WA  98430-5000
(253) 512-8201
Fax (253) 512-8497

timothy.lowenberg@mil.wa.gov

West Virginia
Mr. Steve Kappa
Director
West Virginia Office of Emergency Services

Building 1, Room EB-80

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East

Charleston, WV  25305-0360

(304) 558-5380

Fax (304) 344-4538       

Skappa1@wvoes.state.wv.us

Wisconsin

Mr. Edward Gleason

Administrator

Wisconsin Emergency Management

2400 Wright Street

P.O. Box 7865

Madison, WI  53707-7865

(608) 242-3232

Fax (608) 242-3247

glease@dma.state.wi.us
Wyoming

Robert J. Bezek

Coordinator

Wyoming Emergency Management Agency

5500 Bishop Blvd.

Cheyenne, WY  82009-3320

(307) 777-4900

rbezek@state.wy.us
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